## RESOLUTION NO. 200

	A RESOLUTION	EM RESSING	THE INTEREST AND	
	COOPERATION	OF Board of C (Name of Support	ounty Commissioners Nass	sau County,
	FLORIDA IN THE	E APPLICATION (	OF	
	•	Callahan	, FLORIDA	
		of Applicant)		
	UNDER PUBLIC I	LAW 92-500 FOI	R DEVELOPMENT OF A	
•	"201 FACILITIES	PLAN."		
		•		
WHEREAS,	the Town (Name of A	of Callahan Applicant)	, Florida is filing a	n applicatio
with the Uni	ted States Environn	nental Protection A	Agency for federal assistance u	nder Public
		-	levelop a comprehensive "20	
Plan" for t		<u>Callahan</u>	201 Planning D	istrict" as
actablished		lanning District")	Protection Assured which	inalizadas (a
			Protection Agency which f Board of Cty. Comm. Na	
	inj or the area unde	i the jurismetion o	(Name of Supporting Agency)	issuu councy
and,				
WHEREAS _			assau County believes that i	n order to
accomplish a	(Name of Suppo noverall cost effec		ally sound and implementable	wastewater
plan for the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Callahan	201 Planning D	
print for the	(Name of "201 F	lanning District'')	201 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3
in the best i			assau Cty. to express o	ur interest,
cooneration	and support of the	ame of Supporting Agend		application
woperation -	and support or the	(Name of	Applicant)	apphoanon
for the prepar	ration of this plan:	•		
NOW, THER	EFORE, BE IT RES	SOLVED BY THE	Board of County Commiss	ioners of
	Nassau County	; FLO	RIDA	
	(Name of Su	pporting Agency)	ssau Cty. does hereby ex	
interest, desir	re and cooperation	<del></del>	n the preparation of the "20	1 Facilities
Plan" for th		Callahan (	201 Planning Di	strict" and
offer our eur	(Name of "2 port to the applicati	01 Planning District")	Town of Callahan	$(x,y)^{2} = \sum_{i=1}^{n} (x_i - y_i)^{2}$
		on or the	(Name of Applicant)	
for this progr	ram.			

Florida, THIS 16 DAY C	OF <u>December</u>	
		-1000
		No Chaile
	<b>(</b> Si	igne me Mayor, Chairman)
ATTESTATION:	•	
I,D. O. Oxley	, fo	rthe Board of County
Commissioners, Nassau Count	y, Florida	do hereby certify that
THE Resolution No is true	as passed and adopted by	the Board of County
Commissioners		of the Nassau
County	Florida	a, on <u>16th</u> day of
December 10	9_74	

D. O. Ofley By Gloria Guest (Signature) County Clerk DC.

SEAL